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               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/22/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Freshman 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2708 Braden Peterson           FR Desert Ridge       19:08.0  6:10  
    2    2  2790 Laydon Gainey             FR Highland           21:17.4  6:52  
    3    3  2802 Thomas Shorb              FR Highland           21:34.5  6:57  
    4    4  2686 Max Miles                 FR Campo Verde        21:55.6  7:04  
    5    5  2784 Willy Castro              FR Highland           22:04.4  7:07  
    6    6  2689 Mateo Peña               FR Campo Verde        22:16.8  7:11  
    7    7  2742 Chase Carlson             FR Gilbert Classic    23:18.5  7:31  
    8    8  2706 Maysn King                FR Desert Ridge       24:18.2  7:50  
    9    9  2756 Dalton Standage           FR Gilbert Classic    24:25.6  7:52  
   10   10  2817 Joey Wentland             FR Mesquite           24:58.7  8:03  
   11   11  2700 Silas Foster              FR Desert Ridge       25:21.7  8:10  
   12   12  2704 Nikoli Harrison           FR Desert Ridge       25:33.8  8:14  
   13   13  2810 Adrian Light              FR Mesquite           27:35.9  8:53  
   14   14  2803 Joseph Westbrook          FR Highland           27:40.9  8:55  
   15   15  2681 Jake Haskie               FR Campo Verde        27:54.8  9:00  
   16   16  2747 Scott Hanson              FR Gilbert Classic    29:19.1  9:27  
   17   17  2757 Trevor Steele             FR Gilbert Classic    31:07.0 10:01  
   18   18  2812 Matthew Navarro           FR Mesquite           33:47.1 10:53  
   19   19  2807 Avery Brooks              FR Mesquite           33:56.9 10:56  
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                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/22/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                     Boys 5K Run Freshman Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.     1  Desert Ridge                (  19:08.0    19:08.0) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2708 Braden Peterson        FR   19:08.0 
  2   (  8)  2706 Maysn King             FR   24:18.2 
  3   ( 11)  2700 Silas Foster           FR   25:21.7 
  4   ( 12)  2704 Nikoli Harrison        FR   25:33.8 
 
  2.     2  Highland                    (  21:17.4    21:17.4) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2790 Laydon Gainey          FR   21:17.4 
  2   (  3)  2802 Thomas Shorb           FR   21:34.5 
  3   (  5)  2784 Willy Castro           FR   22:04.4 
  4   ( 14)  2803 Joseph Westbrook       FR   27:40.9 
 
  3.     4  Campo Verde                 (  21:55.6    21:55.6) 
========================================== 
  1      4   2686 Max Miles              FR   21:55.6 
  2   (  6)  2689 Mateo Peña            FR   22:16.8 
  3   ( 15)  2681 Jake Haskie            FR   27:54.8 
 
  4.     7  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  23:18.5    23:18.5) 
========================================== 
  1      7   2742 Chase Carlson          FR   23:18.5 
  2   (  9)  2756 Dalton Standage        FR   24:25.6 
  3   ( 16)  2747 Scott Hanson           FR   29:19.1 
  4   ( 17)  2757 Trevor Steele          FR   31:07.0 
 
  5.    10  Mesquite                    (  24:58.7    24:58.7) 
========================================== 
  1     10   2817 Joey Wentland          FR   24:58.7 
  2   ( 13)  2810 Adrian Light           FR   27:35.9 
  3   ( 18)  2812 Matthew Navarro        FR   33:47.1 
  4   ( 19)  2807 Avery Brooks           FR   33:56.9 
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                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/22/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run Freshman 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2772 Kalia Kapeliela           FR Highland           21:06.9  6:48  
    2    2  2769 Ariana Hurtado            FR Highland           21:35.0  6:57  
    3    3  2766 Jane Hill                 FR Highland           23:35.9  7:36  
    4    4  2776 Emmylia Moreno            FR Highland           23:38.3  7:37  
    5    5  2736 Rose Mueller              FR Gilbert Classic    36:40.1 11:49  
    6    6  2806 Alyssa Williams           FR Mesquite           36:54.4 11:53  
    7    7  2775 Hattie Mojica             FR Highland           38:10.7 12:18  
    8    8  2781 Claire Wennerstrum        FR Highland           38:35.5 12:26  
 
 
               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/22/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                     Girls 5K Run Freshman Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.     1  Highland                    (  21:06.9    21:06.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2772 Kalia Kapeliela        FR   21:06.9 
  2   (  2)  2769 Ariana Hurtado         FR   21:35.0 
  3   (  3)  2766 Jane Hill              FR   23:35.9 
  4   (  4)  2776 Emmylia Moreno         FR   23:38.3 
  5   (  7)  2775 Hattie Mojica          FR   38:10.7 
  6   (  8)  2781 Claire Wennerstrum     FR   38:35.5 
 
  2.     5  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  36:40.1    36:40.1) 
========================================== 
  1      5   2736 Rose Mueller           FR   36:40.1 
 
  3.     6  Mesquite                    (  36:54.4    36:54.4) 
========================================== 
  1      6   2806 Alyssa Williams        FR   36:54.4 
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                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/22/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run Sophomore 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2788 Brandon Delancey          SO Highland           17:23.3  5:36  
    2    2  2792 Tristan Hibbs             SO Highland           17:47.6  5:44  
    3    3  2804 Phineas Zlotoff           SO Highland           17:59.4  5:48  
    4    4  2800 Mason Ostermeyer          SO Highland           18:01.0  5:48  
    5    5  2801 Noah Roberts              SO Highland           18:22.0  5:55  
    6    6  2724 Caleb Haws                SO Gilbert            18:49.4  6:04  
    7    7  2795 Ryan Kroeger-Sprengel     SO Highland           19:09.1  6:10  
    8    8  2711 Tyson Skouson             SO Desert Ridge       19:52.8  6:24  
    9    9  2732 Corbin Walkington         SO Gilbert            20:54.4  6:44  
   10   10  2701 Chase Frazier             SO Desert Ridge       21:26.2  6:54  
   11   11  2785 Logan Collett             SO Highland           22:24.3  7:13  
   12   12  2725 Aiden Hoang               SO Gilbert            22:44.2  7:20  
   13   13  2707 Sawyer Larsen             SO Desert Ridge       23:20.0  7:31  
   14   14  2745 Lincoln Ferguson          SO Gilbert Classic    23:36.5  7:36  
   15   15  2712 Gavin Tarpley             SO Desert Ridge       23:41.1  7:38  
   16   16  2719 Wyatt Benjamin            SO Gilbert            24:03.0  7:45  
   17   17  2709 Elijah Reynolds           SO Desert Ridge       25:36.7  8:15  
   18   18  2748 Hobey Hartman             SO Gilbert Classic    26:31.3  8:33  
   19   19  2720 Hezekiah Duenez           SO Gilbert            27:49.4  8:58  
   20   20  2758 Lucas Versaevel           SO Gilbert Classic    35:00.7 11:17  
   21   21  2755 Rajveer Sodhi             SO Gilbert Classic    47:19.4 15:14  
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                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/22/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                     Boys 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.     1  Highland                    (  17:23.3    17:23.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2788 Brandon Delancey       SO   17:23.3 
  2   (  2)  2792 Tristan Hibbs          SO   17:47.6 
  3   (  3)  2804 Phineas Zlotoff        SO   17:59.4 
  4   (  4)  2800 Mason Ostermeyer       SO   18:01.0 
  5   (  5)  2801 Noah Roberts           SO   18:22.0 
  6   (  7)  2795 Ryan Kroeger-Sprengel  SO   19:09.1 
  7   ( 11)  2785 Logan Collett          SO   22:24.3 
 
  2.     6  Gilbert                     (  18:49.4    18:49.4) 
========================================== 
  1      6   2724 Caleb Haws             SO   18:49.4 
  2   (  9)  2732 Corbin Walkington      SO   20:54.4 
  3   ( 12)  2725 Aiden Hoang            SO   22:44.2 
  4   ( 16)  2719 Wyatt Benjamin         SO   24:03.0 
  5   ( 19)  2720 Hezekiah Duenez        SO   27:49.4 
 
  3.     8  Desert Ridge                (  19:52.8    19:52.8) 
========================================== 
  1      8   2711 Tyson Skouson          SO   19:52.8 
  2   ( 10)  2701 Chase Frazier          SO   21:26.2 
  3   ( 13)  2707 Sawyer Larsen          SO   23:20.0 
  4   ( 15)  2712 Gavin Tarpley          SO   23:41.1 
  5   ( 17)  2709 Elijah Reynolds        SO   25:36.7 
 
  4.    14  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  23:36.5    23:36.5) 
========================================== 
  1     14   2745 Lincoln Ferguson       SO   23:36.5 
  2   ( 18)  2748 Hobey Hartman          SO   26:31.3 
  3   ( 20)  2758 Lucas Versaevel        SO   35:00.7 
  4   ( 21)  2755 Rajveer Sodhi          SO   47:19.4 
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                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/22/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Girls 5K Run Sophomore 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2777 Natalia Morris            SO Highland           19:51.6  6:24  
    2    2  2760 Ella Bonnette             SO Highland           20:29.0  6:36  
    3    3  2759 Katelyn Anderson          SO Highland           20:43.1  6:41  
    4    4  2695 Evelyn Flake              SO Desert Ridge       21:28.6  6:55  
    5    5  2778 Lily Oplinger             SO Highland           21:32.1  6:56  
    6    6  2764 Charlotte Earl            SO Highland           23:42.8  7:38  
    7    7  2779 Lenyn Ortez               SO Highland           23:44.3  7:39  
    8    8  2713 Ella Boyd                 SO Gilbert            23:47.8  7:40  
    9    9  2765 Hazel Greer               SO Highland           25:40.2  8:16  
   10   10  2699 Amelia Stoddard           SO Desert Ridge       25:51.1  8:20  
   11   11  2774 Callie Lueck              SO Highland           27:09.9  8:45  
   12   12  2698 Mikinzie Scott            SO Desert Ridge       36:38.8 11:48  
   13   13  2737 Nancy Raison              SO Gilbert Classic    37:25.6 12:03  
   14   14  2696 Sydney Garrett            SO Desert Ridge       44:48.7 14:26  
 
 
               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/22/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                    Girls 5K Run Sophomore Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.     1  Highland                    (  19:51.6    19:51.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2777 Natalia Morris         SO   19:51.6 
  2   (  2)  2760 Ella Bonnette          SO   20:29.0 
  3   (  3)  2759 Katelyn Anderson       SO   20:43.1 
  4   (  5)  2778 Lily Oplinger          SO   21:32.1 
  5   (  6)  2764 Charlotte Earl         SO   23:42.8 
  6   (  7)  2779 Lenyn Ortez            SO   23:44.3 
  7   (  9)  2765 Hazel Greer            SO   25:40.2 
  8   ( 11)  2774 Callie Lueck           SO   27:09.9 
 
  2.     4  Desert Ridge                (  21:28.6    21:28.6) 
========================================== 
  1      4   2695 Evelyn Flake           SO   21:28.6 
  2   ( 10)  2699 Amelia Stoddard        SO   25:51.1 
  3   ( 12)  2698 Mikinzie Scott         SO   36:38.8 
  4   ( 14)  2696 Sydney Garrett         SO   44:48.7 
 
  3.     8  Gilbert                     (  23:47.8    23:47.8) 
========================================== 
  1      8   2713 Ella Boyd              SO   23:47.8 
 
  4.    13  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  37:25.6    37:25.6) 
========================================== 
  1     13   2737 Nancy Raison           SO   37:25.6 
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                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/22/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Boys 5K Run Junior 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2799 Ethan Nielsen             JR Highland           17:23.7  5:36  
    2    2  2797 Brayden McLauchlin        JR Highland           18:09.2  5:51  
    3    3  2809 Davis Lavetter            JR Mesquite           18:46.9  6:03  
    4    4  2683 Nathan Locke              JR Campo Verde        19:18.6  6:13  
    5    5  2728 Donovin Luna              JR Gilbert            19:26.8  6:16  
    6    6  2723 Tyler Gonzalez-Schulz     JR Gilbert            19:27.0  6:16  
    7    7  2816 Jaxon Walker              JR Mesquite           19:32.0  6:18  
    8    8  2787 Brennan Day               JR Highland           19:37.5  6:19  
    9    9  2782 Easton Askew              JR Highland           19:42.0  6:21  
   10   10  2693 Trent Weaver              JR Campo Verde        19:48.9  6:23  
   11   11  2798 Cody Moar                 JR Highland           20:21.9  6:34  
   12   12  2731 Brenden Schurz            JR Gilbert            20:30.2  6:36  
   13   13  2793 Aaron Hill                JR Highland           21:27.3  6:55  
   14   14  2730 Steel Palmer              JR Gilbert            21:41.1  6:59  
   15   15  2753 Juan Sinoc                JR Gilbert Classic    22:06.8  7:08  
   16   16  2678 Gabriel Chavez            JR Campo Verde        22:24.1  7:13  
   17   17  2789 Ethan Fowler              JR Highland           23:09.7  7:28  
   18   18  2744 Paul Doebertin            JR Gilbert Classic    23:13.2  7:29  
   19   19  2726 Desmond Holman            JR Gilbert            23:13.4  7:29  
   20   20  2746 Devansh Gosalia           JR Gilbert Classic    24:05.5  7:46  
   21   21  2741 Blake Carlson             JR Gilbert Classic    25:01.7  8:04  
   22   22  2791 Rowan Grubbs              JR Highland           25:03.1  8:04  
   23   23  2749 Joseph Irizarry           JR Gilbert Classic    26:36.4  8:34  
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                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/22/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                      Boys 5K Run Junior Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.     1  Highland                    (  17:23.7    17:23.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2799 Ethan Nielsen          JR   17:23.7 
  2   (  2)  2797 Brayden McLauchlin     JR   18:09.2 
  3   (  8)  2787 Brennan Day            JR   19:37.5 
  4   (  9)  2782 Easton Askew           JR   19:42.0 
  5   ( 11)  2798 Cody Moar              JR   20:21.9 
  6   ( 13)  2793 Aaron Hill             JR   21:27.3 
  7   ( 17)  2789 Ethan Fowler           JR   23:09.7 
  8   ( 22)  2791 Rowan Grubbs           JR   25:03.1 
 
  2.     3  Mesquite                    (  18:46.9    18:46.9) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2809 Davis Lavetter         JR   18:46.9 
  2   (  7)  2816 Jaxon Walker           JR   19:32.0 
 
  3.     4  Campo Verde                 (  19:18.6    19:18.6) 
========================================== 
  1      4   2683 Nathan Locke           JR   19:18.6 
  2   ( 10)  2693 Trent Weaver           JR   19:48.9 
  3   ( 16)  2678 Gabriel Chavez         JR   22:24.1 
 
  4.     5  Gilbert                     (  19:26.8    19:26.8) 
========================================== 
  1      5   2728 Donovin Luna           JR   19:26.8 
  2   (  6)  2723 Tyler Gonzalez-Schulz  JR   19:27.0 
  3   ( 12)  2731 Brenden Schurz         JR   20:30.2 
  4   ( 14)  2730 Steel Palmer           JR   21:41.1 
  5   ( 19)  2726 Desmond Holman         JR   23:13.4 
 
  5.    15  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  22:06.8    22:06.8) 
========================================== 
  1     15   2753 Juan Sinoc             JR   22:06.8 
  2   ( 18)  2744 Paul Doebertin         JR   23:13.2 
  3   ( 20)  2746 Devansh Gosalia        JR   24:05.5 
  4   ( 21)  2741 Blake Carlson          JR   25:01.7 
  5   ( 23)  2749 Joseph Irizarry        JR   26:36.4 
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                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/22/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Girls 5K Run Junior 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2773 Laneah Kapeliela          JR Highland           20:43.6  6:41  
    2    2  2770 Ruth Jackson              JR Highland           21:57.6  7:05  
    3    3  2771 Brooklyn Joost            JR Highland           22:08.1  7:08  
    4    4  2762 McLaren Crewse            JR Highland           22:25.9  7:14  
    5    5  2667 Susan Edwards             JR Campo Verde        23:45.9  7:39  
    6    6  2674 Marley Saunders           JR Campo Verde        25:26.7  8:12  
    7    7  2718 Marley Wennerholm         JR Gilbert            29:17.0  9:26  
    8    8  2733 Madison Adcock            JR Gilbert Classic    30:21.3  9:47  
    9    9  2734 Ava Goodwin               JR Gilbert Classic    30:37.6  9:52  
 
 
               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/22/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                      Girls 5K Run Junior Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.     1  Highland                    (  20:43.6    20:43.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2773 Laneah Kapeliela       JR   20:43.6 
  2   (  2)  2770 Ruth Jackson           JR   21:57.6 
  3   (  3)  2771 Brooklyn Joost         JR   22:08.1 
  4   (  4)  2762 McLaren Crewse         JR   22:25.9 
 
  2.     5  Campo Verde                 (  23:45.9    23:45.9) 
========================================== 
  1      5   2667 Susan Edwards          JR   23:45.9 
  2   (  6)  2674 Marley Saunders        JR   25:26.7 
 
  3.     7  Gilbert                     (  29:17.0    29:17.0) 
========================================== 
  1      7   2718 Marley Wennerholm      JR   29:17.0 
 
  4.     8  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  30:21.3    30:21.3) 
========================================== 
  1      8   2733 Madison Adcock         JR   30:21.3 
  2   (  9)  2734 Ava Goodwin            JR   30:37.6 
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                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/22/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 7  Boys 5K Run Senior 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2676 Luke Ahles                SR Campo Verde        16:48.4  5:25  
    2    2  2794 Lester (Lj) Johnson       SR Highland           17:25.9  5:37  
    3    3  2684 Bryson Maples             SR Campo Verde        17:49.4  5:45  
    4    4  2688 Jacob Nusca               SR Campo Verde        18:00.4  5:48  
    5    5  2721 Colin Eberhard            SR Gilbert            18:23.1  5:56  
    6    6  2786 Sam Davis                 SR Highland           18:43.3  6:02  
    7    7  2796 Colton Lueck              SR Highland           18:46.7  6:03  
    8    8  2705 Christian Ingram          SR Desert Ridge       19:27.6  6:16  
    9    9  2727 Austin Lane               SR Gilbert            20:26.1  6:35  
   10   10  2729 Tom Nymark                SR Gilbert            20:28.8  6:36  
   11   11  2722 Romeo Gonzalez            SR Gilbert            21:09.5  6:49  
   12   12  2754 Brenden Slay              SR Gilbert Classic    21:37.0  6:58  
   13   13  2752 Paul Mueller              SR Gilbert Classic    21:38.1  6:58  
   14   14  2815 Kevin Trejo Bojorquez     SR Mesquite           25:25.7  8:12  
   15   15  2703 Kaden Garrett             SR Desert Ridge       25:47.6  8:19  
   16   16  2740 Armaan Aslam              SR Gilbert Classic    27:20.3  8:48  
   17   17  2750 William Irizarry          SR Gilbert Classic    32:17.7 10:24  
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                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/22/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                      Boys 5K Run Senior Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.     1  Campo Verde                 (  16:48.4    16:48.4) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2676 Luke Ahles             SR   16:48.4 
  2   (  3)  2684 Bryson Maples          SR   17:49.4 
  3   (  4)  2688 Jacob Nusca            SR   18:00.4 
 
  2.     2  Highland                    (  17:25.9    17:25.9) 
========================================== 
  1      2   2794 Lester (Lj) Johnson    SR   17:25.9 
  2   (  6)  2786 Sam Davis              SR   18:43.3 
  3   (  7)  2796 Colton Lueck           SR   18:46.7 
 
  3.     5  Gilbert                     (  18:23.1    18:23.1) 
========================================== 
  1      5   2721 Colin Eberhard         SR   18:23.1 
  2   (  9)  2727 Austin Lane            SR   20:26.1 
  3   ( 10)  2729 Tom Nymark             SR   20:28.8 
  4   ( 11)  2722 Romeo Gonzalez         SR   21:09.5 
 
  4.     8  Desert Ridge                (  19:27.6    19:27.6) 
========================================== 
  1      8   2705 Christian Ingram       SR   19:27.6 
  2   ( 15)  2703 Kaden Garrett          SR   25:47.6 
 
  5.    12  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  21:37.0    21:37.0) 
========================================== 
  1     12   2754 Brenden Slay           SR   21:37.0 
  2   ( 13)  2752 Paul Mueller           SR   21:38.1 
  3   ( 16)  2740 Armaan Aslam           SR   27:20.3 
  4   ( 17)  2750 William Irizarry       SR   32:17.7 
 
  6.    14  Mesquite                    (  25:25.7    25:25.7) 
========================================== 
  1     14   2815 Kevin Trejo Bojorquez  SR   25:25.7 
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                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/22/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 8  Girls 5K Run Senior 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  2768 Audra Huempfner           SR Highland           19:33.6  6:18  
    2    2  2763 Camryn Delancey           SR Highland           19:42.3  6:21  
    3    3  2668 Bianca Hurtado            SR Campo Verde        21:12.0  6:50  
    4    4  2670 Lilly Miles               SR Campo Verde        21:36.9  6:58  
    5    5  2761 Kate Crandell             SR Highland           22:53.7  7:23  
    6    6  2714 Bailey Cunyus             SR Gilbert            23:48.2  7:40  
    7    7  2735 Rory Lendzion             SR Gilbert Classic    25:32.0  8:14  
    8    8  2739 Sarena Venti              SR Gilbert Classic    27:19.6  8:48  
    9    9  2738 Shiloh Ulrickson          SR Gilbert Classic    28:33.5  9:12  
   10   10  2697 Caroline Hudson           SR Desert Ridge       30:57.5  9:58  
   11   11  2675 Romy Stubbs               SR Campo Verde        31:39.5 10:12  
 
 
               Gilbert District Cross Country Championships 
                     Hosted by Campo Verde High School 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/22/2025 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                      Girls 5K Run Senior Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.     1  Highland                    (  19:33.6    19:33.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   2768 Audra Huempfner        SR   19:33.6 
  2   (  2)  2763 Camryn Delancey        SR   19:42.3 
  3   (  5)  2761 Kate Crandell          SR   22:53.7 
 
  2.     3  Campo Verde                 (  21:12.0    21:12.0) 
========================================== 
  1      3   2668 Bianca Hurtado         SR   21:12.0 
  2   (  4)  2670 Lilly Miles            SR   21:36.9 
  3   ( 11)  2675 Romy Stubbs            SR   31:39.5 
 
  3.     6  Gilbert                     (  23:48.2    23:48.2) 
========================================== 
  1      6   2714 Bailey Cunyus          SR   23:48.2 
 
  4.     7  Gilbert Classical Academy   (  25:32.0    25:32.0) 
========================================== 
  1      7   2735 Rory Lendzion          SR   25:32.0 
  2   (  8)  2739 Sarena Venti           SR   27:19.6 
  3   (  9)  2738 Shiloh Ulrickson       SR   28:33.5 
 
  5.    10  Desert Ridge                (  30:57.5    30:57.5) 
========================================== 
  1     10   2697 Caroline Hudson        SR   30:57.5 
 



Gilbert District Cross Country Championship
Hosted by Campo Verde High School

Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/22/2025

Boys Team Scores

Rank School Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Team Score
1 Highland 2 1 1 2 6
2 Gilbert Classical 7 14 15 12 48
3 Campo Verde 4 999 4 1 1008
4 Gilbert 999 6 5 5 1015
5 Desert Ridge 1 8 999 8 1016
6 Mesquite 10 999 3 14 1026

999 = No score for this race.



Gilbert District Cross Country Championship
Hosted by Campo Verde High School

Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/22/2025

Girls Team Scores

Rank School Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Team Score
1 Highland 1 1 1 1 4
2 Gilbert Classical 5 13 8 7 33
3 Gilbert 999 8 7 6 1020
4 Campo Verde 999 999 5 3 2006
5 Desert Ridge 999 4 999 10 2012
6 Mesquite 6 999 999 999 3003

999 = No score for this race.


